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MSc ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND MACHINE LEARNING (TWO YEAR
PROGRAMME)
COURSE FEE STRUCTURE
FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR
ITEM OF FEE
| I m Y,
SEMESTER|SEMESTER|SEMESTER|SEMESTER
*CAUTION
DEPOSIT - At the Time of
Rs.1500/- Admn.
*2500
*LIBRARY
CAUTION . :
DEPOSIT - (Refundable)
Rs. 1000/-
At the Time of
ADMISSION FEE 500
Admn
TUITION FEE  |LER 20000 20000 20000 20000
SEMESTER
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At the Time of
LIBRARY FEE ~ [pLthe 1500
LAB FEE @ PER A
Rs.3000/- SEMESTER [3000 3000 3000 3000
STUDENT .
SAFETY PER YEAR |25 25
INSURANCE
STUDENTS
WELFARE FUND [PER YEAR 150 50
STUDENTS
AFFILIATION 2;"":“"“3“ 750
FEE :
DEPARTMENT |
DEVELOPMENT 2000 2000 2000 2000
SEMESTER
FUND
STUDENTAID |PER
CUND SEMESTER |265 265 265 265
DEPARTMENT
STUDENTS  |PERYEAR |55 55
UNION FUND
UNIVERSITY
ONION FUND |PER YEAR |55 55
CALENDER FEE |PER
SEMESTER [ 35 35 35
MAGAZINE FEE oo vere |0 0
(Atthe Time of
ID CARD oy 125
STATIONERY |PER
s SEMESTER 1000 1000 1000 1000
MEDICAL
INSPECTION  |PERYEAR 5 5
FEE
SPORTS
AFFILIATION  |PERYEAR 315 315
FEE
At the Time of
QuAs! UTY FeE [Atthe 10
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4 Admission Fee 525
5 Library Deposit 210
6 Student Affiliation Fee 200
7 Caution Deposit (Refundable) 1050
8 Department Development Fee 525
9 Special Fee 1050
10 Sports Affiliation Fee 105
1 Examination Theory Papers 45/per paper
12 C.V.Camp valuation Fee 160
13 Mark list Fee 55

65/per paper
14 Practical Fee
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Revised Fee Structure of M.Sc. Mathematics, M.Sc. Statistics, M.Sc. Data Science &

Analytics Programmes
.Sc Sc Sc Data
Iitem . L . Remarks
athematics [Statistics Science
Per
Tuition Fee™ 15750 15750 21000
Semester
Admission Fee’ 335 335 335
Per
Lab Fee™ 1575 1575 2100
Semester]
Caution Deposit 1575 " 1575 1575
Library Caution
1050 1050 1050
Deposit’
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Library Fee’ 1050 1050 1050
iD card’ 135 135 135
, . Per
Stationery Fee 630 790 1050
Semesten
University Union
. 60 - 60 60
Fee
Universi De
v ) . P 60 60 60
student Union Fee™
Med. Iinspection
10 10 10
Fee
Sports Affiliation
335 335 335
Fee***
Student welfare
. 40 40 40
fund”
Students Safety
25 25 25
Insurance Fund™
Quasi University|
15 15 15
Fee’
Magazine Fee™ 35 35 35
Calendar Fee™ 40 40 40
Audio Visual Fee™ |20 20 20
Student Affiliation
800 300 800
Fee'
Journal Fee™ 210 210 210
Dept. Dev.Fund™ 115 115 115
Student Aid Fund™ 280 280 280
Matriculation Fee"  [265 65 65
* At the time of admission, ** Pér Semester, ***Per Year
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THE MAHATMA :
MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

Abstract
Joint M.Sc Programme in Physics (Nano Science ans Nanotechnology)/ Joint M.Sc Programme in
Chemistry (Nano science and Nanotechnology) between Mahatma Gandhi University and Kannur
University - Fee Structure - Approved -Orders issued

ACADEMIC A 1 SECTION
No. 8811/AC A 1/2022/MGU Priyadarsini Hills,Dated: 24.08.2022

Read:-(1) Orders of the Vice Chancellor dated 11.08.2022
RDER

The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has approved the fee structure for the Joint M.Sc Programme
in Physics (Nano Science and Nanotechnology)/ Joint M.Sc Programme in Chemistry (Nano
science and Nano technology) between Mahatma Gandhi University and Kannur University by
exercising powers as provided in chapter lll, section 10(17) of the Mahatma Gandhi University Act
1985, vide reference cited (1) above.

Joint M.Sc.Programme in Physics
- (Nano science and Nano
technology)/Joint M.Sc.Programme in
Item g.y) . 9 Remarks
Chemistry (Nano science and
Nanotechnology) between MGU & KU

(Amount in INR)

Tuition Fee ** 15000 Per Semester
At the time of
Admission Fee * 500 L
admission
Lab Fee * 8000 IPer Semester
. . At the time of
Caution Deposit * 1500 L.
admission
At the time of

Library caution deposit * 1000
i P . admission

At the time of

Library Fee * 1500
ary admission
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ID Card * 100 At the time of
admission
Stationery Fee ** 800 Per Semester
IMiversity Union Fee** |55 . Per Year
University Dept. Student 55 Per Y
Union Fee ** er vear
Medical Inspection Fee ***|[5 [Per Year
Sports Affiliation Fee ** 315 "Per Year
Student Welfare Fund** |50 "Per Year
Students safety Insurance
100 P
Fund ** |Per Year
N . At the time of
Quasi University Fee* 10 admission
Sio
Mgazine Fee ** 30 [Per Year
Calendar Fee *** 35 "Per Year
Audio Visual Fee ** 500 ' Per Semester
. At the time of
Student Affiliation Fee * 750 admission
Journal Fee *+* 300 Per Year
Department Development
P evelopmen 1000 Per Semester
Fund*
Student Aid Fund** 265 Per Semester
. . At the time of
Matriculation Fee * 250 ..
admission
*At the time of admission ** Per Semester * Per Year
Orders are issued accordingly
UDAYAKUMAR G
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR |
(ACADEMIC)
For REGISTRAR
Copy To

1.School of Nano Science and Nano Technology

2.PSto VC/PVC

3.PA to Registrar/CE/FO
4.AR1(Acad)/DR1(Acad)/JR2(Admn)
5.ACA5/ACB7/Internal Audit 1/2

6.IQAC/Content Management Section/University Website
7.Stock File/File Copy/Records

Forwarded / By Order
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Draft #1 of File 114410/AC A1
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FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE M. TECH PROGRAMME = .
IN POLYMER SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY " "

o i e A 2

M.Tech Polymer Science and
Item Technology Programme
(Amount in INR)
[Tuition Fee** 2625
,Admission Fee* 525
Eab Fee** 1575
IEution deposit* 1575" |
ﬂﬁxary caution deposit* 1050] " 1
[Library Fee* 1575 Muww |-
ID card* 105) - *y
Stationary Fee** 840 -
M]iversity Union Fee*** 6 -
"Eniversity Dept Student Fee*** 60 n**‘c
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o>

Medical Inspection Fee*** 10“
Sports Affiliation Fee*** 335“
Student Welfare fund*** 55“
Students Safety Insurance Fund*** 100
IQuasi University Fee* 15
"Magazine Fee*** 35
Calendar Fee** 40
Audio visual Fee** 525
Student Affiliation Fee* 800
Journal Fee*** 315
Department development Fund** 525
Student Aid fund** 280
Matriculation Fee* 265

*At the time of admission **Per Semester ***Per Year
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aJfonT GRr.Eleaan "M.Sc. Mathematics, M.Sc. Statistics, M.Sc. Data Science &
Analytics " g1 8eWIQH8es adlmy’ caism aSlud ojod:)6mE DEONT ad0engalaam.

mv—
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@280~ 1. MG 6320 )0mRIGIE’ & qFlMilainy’ @R’ Mig® 8ad’ Q)
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@RV® aIAlNETERE:Qo, al®IABUo (2) ()0 @INP al0o Qllwo EN@WBIMBEB:Qo 02l -

"gB &3l momnddle’ & qudlapflemy’ ermay’ B ead wigd @emealdlelcd
ajOloond @Re.leam "M.Sc. Mathematics, M.Sc. Statistics, M.Sc. Data Science &
Analytics " ag)afl eeWIQHE6S, Sl aloM Qldo] ®RIAIR Wa B eaI MVAd ] aldsam,
@269 al5lHO0d @o1dEDidleam adlory’caism @reulld:dleammaim’ @w2dIlz).

M.Sc. .Sc.
Item Se . [M.Sc.Statistics M _Sc Data Remarks
Mathematics Science
- Per
Tuition Fee 15000 15000 20000
Semester
Admission Fee'  |315 315 315
Lab Fee™ 1500 1500 2000 Per
Semester|
Caution Deposit 1500 1500 1500
Library Caution
. 1000 1000 1000
Deposit
Library Fee 1000 1000 1000

ID card” 125 125 125
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Per

i " 1600 750 1000
Stationery Fee Semester
University  Union

£ 22 ) 55 55 55
Fee
University Dept
student Union|ss 55 55
Feett.

Med. Inspection

£ 2 1) 5 5 5
Fee
Sports  Affiliation 315 315 315
Fee***

Student welfare

35 35 35
fund
Students  Safety

*hw 25 25 25
Insurance Fund
Quasi  University

. 10 10 10
Fee
Magazine Fee™* |30 30 30
Calendar Fee™ |35 35 35
Audio Visual Fee™ |15 15 15
Student  Affiliation|

. 750 750 750
Fee ;

Journal Fee™ 200 200 200
Dept. Dev.Fund™ [105 105 105
Student Aid Fund™ ||265 265 265
Matriculation Fee” [250 250 250

. At the time of admission, ** Per Semester, ***Per Year
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CELEBRATING
THE MAHATMA
BaNOOBOWNIMNUS VB BLIWILL, CHO 0
MolNaNo
MK Bad’ agw’ MVEMaY’ @RMW’ oS s emgsiiocs aJOloo O] Err.dloamm "M.Sc. Food
Science And  Technology" sapWIdle adlmy” naism crﬂummi]_gds)a,:sm" pomoal
ad06gallenm.
WRE0IBAS of) 1 6XTV LMD
maud. 2057/AC A 1/2021/ng)o.88.q¢ @fl@dwlnd adladay, ol 17.04.2021
l@IDBo.- 1.0V B Bl QW MV@MB M’ @RHMB W oS B3MIsL] Qg sawdal 08.04.2021-
@3 vadqfla) WaddwD
2. 0000’ -anm@mlaiges 12.04.2021-e2) pomont
oammeal
al@)adwoo (1) (@8I0, TUGW Blad’ aga” Mooy’ @R OSHEMIBES) QUdhraf sawdal,
8l atom asmgfled  ayolooool @w.Eleam "M.Sc. Food Science And Technology"
SaPWIdled adlny’seism @IOPainge allwe Bandw 621l -
SCHOOL OF FOOD SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
MSc FOOD SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (TWO YEAR PROG RAMME)
COURSE FEE STRUCTURE
IRSTYEAR ISECOND YEAR
ITEM OF FEE | SEMESTER _ ‘u SEMESTER Iif SEMESTER IV SEMESTER
*CAUTION DEPOSIT - Rs.1500/ -
‘IJBRARY CAU“ON DEPOSIT - At the Time of Admn. ‘2500
Rs.1000/- * (Refundable)
ADMISSION FEE (At the Time of Admn.) 00
TUITION FEE PER SEMESTER 30000 30000 30000 30000
LIBRARY FEE (At the Time of Admn.) 1500
LAB FEE @ Rs.5000/- PER SEMESTER 000 5000 5000 5000
STUDENT SAFETY INSURANCE PER YEAR 25 25
STUDENTS WELFARE FUND PER YEAR 50 50
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STUDENTS AFFILIATION FEE (at the Time of Admn.) 750 [
DEPARTMENT DEVELOPMENT FUND PER SEMESTER  [2>0° 2500 2500 2500
STUDENT AID FUND PER SEMESTER 265 65 265 265
DEPARTMENT STUDENTS UNION FUND PERYEAR |55 55
UNIVERSITY UNION FUND PER YEAR 55 Lss
CALENDER FEE PER SEMESTER 35 35 35 a5
MAGAZINE FEE PER YEAR 30 30
ID CARD (At the Time of Admn.) 125
STATIONERY FEE PER SEMESTER 1000 1000 1000 1000
MEDICAL INSPECTION FEE PER YEAR F 5
SPORTS AFFILIATION FEE PER YEAR 315 315
QUASI UTY FEE (At the Time of Admn.) 10
AUDIO VISUAL FEE PER SEMESTER )500 500 500 500
| *JOukNAL FEE PER YEAR 300 300

MATRICULATION FEE (t the Time of Admn.) 250
GRAND TOTAL FEE PER SEMESTER (Rs.)

45,770 39,300 40,135 39,300
GRAND TOTAL FEE PER YEAR (Rs.)

85,070 79,435
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"Post Graduate Diploma in Yoga"

G AR adlry’ naism @IOLaI0e allwe (Blald@wd ealglman.

Fee Structure

Name of Centre

~: Centre for Yoga & Naturopathy
Name of Programme : Post Graduate Diploma in Yoga

Si.No. Fee Details Amount(Rs)
01 | Application Fee 300.00
o2 Admission Fee 500.00
03 Tuition fee for 2 semesters(15,000*2) 30,000.00
04 Library Deposit 200.00
05 Student Affiliation Fee 200.00
06 Caution deposit(Refundable) 1,000.00
o7 |Department Development Fee 500.00
108 Special Fee 1,000.00
09 Sports affiliation fee 100.00
10 Examination  Theory papers(6*40) |240.00
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Practical Yoga(4*60) [240.00

CV camp valuation fee [150.00
Mark list fee 50.00
Total . 33,480.00
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MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

Abstract
International and Inter University Center for Nanoscience and Nanotechnology(lIUCNN) - Fee

structure of new programme - M.Tech. Programme in Advanced Polymeric Materials - Approved-
Orders issued.

ACADEMIC A 1 SECTION
No. 2962/AC A 1/2022/MGU Priyadarsini Hills,Dated: 23.03.2022

Read:-1. U.O No. 2101/AC A 12/2022/MGU Dated. 28.02.2022
ORDER

"M.Tech Programme in Advanced Polymeric Materials" is a newly sanctioned programme in the
International and Inter University Center for Nanoscience and Nanotechnology(1lUCNN) vide paper
read as (1) above.

The Vice Chancellor, by exercising the powers u/s Chapter 1ll, Section 10(17) of Mahatma Gandhi
University Act 1985, has approved the fee structure of the above programme, as shown below.

Fee structure for the M.Tech Programme in Advanced Polymeric Materials

HM.Tech. Programme

in Advanced
Item Remarks

Polymeric Materials
{Amount in INR)

Tuition Fee** 25000 Per Semester
Admission Fee* 500

Lab Fee* 15000 Per Semester
Caution deposit* 1500

Library caution deposit* 1000

Library Fee* 1500

ID card* 100

Stationary Fee** 800 Per Semester

University Union Fee** |55

University Dept Student
Fee**

55

Medical Inspection Fee** |I5

Sports Affiliation Fee** |315

Student Welfare fund** |50
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Students Safety

100
Insurance Fund**

Quasi University Fee* 10

Magazine Fee*** 30
Calendar Fee** 35
Audio visual Fee** 500
Student Affiliation Fee* 750
Journal Fee*™* 300
Department development
Fund* °00
Student Aid fund* 265
Matriculation Fee* 250

*At the time of admission **Per Semester ***Per Year

Orders are issued accordingly.

KANCHANA N NAIR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR |
(ACADEMIC)
For REGISTRAR

Copy To
1.Directof, rjte’i’national and Inter University Center for Nanoscience and
Nangtqéfhﬁdllogy(llUCNN)

{6 VCIPVC

.PA to Registrar/FO/CE

4.AR/DR/JR(Exam/Finance/Academic)

5.PRO/Enquiry/IQAC/CITAD

6.Content Management Sections/University website

7.Record section/ Stock file/File Copy

Forwarded / By Order

Section Officer
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MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

Abstract

School of Environmental Sciences- Fee structure of new programme - M.Sc. Applied Geology -
Approved- Orders issued.

ACADEMIC A 1 SECTION
No. 3251/AC A 1/2022/MGU Priyadarsini Hills,Dated: 30.03.2022

Read:-1. Proposal dated 17.03.2022 , received from the Director, School of Environmental
Sciences
ORDER

The Director, School of Environmental Sciences has proposed the fee structure for the newly
sanctioned programme "M.Sc. Applied Geology", vide paper read as (1) above. The details are
shown below:-

Fee structure for the M.Sc. Applied Geology Programme

SINo. (item MSc. Applied Geology
1 Tuition Fee** 20000
2 Admission Fee* 500

3 Lab Fee* 1000
4 Caution Deposit* 1000
5 Library Caution Deposit* 1000
6 Library Fee* 1000
7 ID Card* 15

8 Stationary Fee** 265

9 University Union Fee*** 55

10 ,L:Jz(iev::sity Dept.Students  Union -

11 Medical Inspection Fee** 5

12 Sports Affiliation Fee** 315
13 Student Welfare Fund*+ 35

14 Student Safety Insurance Fund** 25

15 Quasi University Fee*+ 10

16 Magazine Fee** 30

17 Calendar Fee** 35

18 Audio Visual Fee** 300




19 Student Affiliation Fee* 750
20 Journal Fee** 300
21 Department Development Fund* 500
22 Student Aid Fund** 265
23 Matriculation Fee* 250

* At the time of Admission, *Per Semester, **Per Year

The above proposal has been approved by the Vice Chancellor by exercising power u/s Il
10(17) of M.G. University Act 1985.

Orders are issued accordingly.

\SSISTANT REGISTRAR |
(ACADEMIC)
For REGISTRAR

Copy To
1.The Director, School of Environmént
2.PS to VC/IPVC
3.PA to Registrar/FO/CE
4. AR/DR/IR(Exam/Fifiahge/Academic)
5.PRO/Enquiry/IQACICIT

6.Content Management Sections/University Website

7.Record eondnl Stock file/File Copy

Forwarded / By Order

Section Officer

Draft #1 of File 43711/AC A1-2/2022/AC A 1 Approved by ASSISTANT REGISTRAR | (ACADEMIC) on 27-Mar-2022 03:11 PM; Page 2




« Draft #9 of File 70081/AC A1-2/2021/AC A 1 Apptoved by ASSISTANT REGISTRAR | (ACADEMIC) on 30-Mar-2022 08:23.PM - Page 1

N

YEARS OF
CELEBRATING
THE MAHATMA

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

Abstract
National Institute of Plant Science Technology- M.Sc. Botany & Plant Science Technology(Two year
programme) - Fee structure- Revised- Orders issued.

ACADEMIC A 1 SECTION
No. 3322/AC A 1/2022/MGU Priyadarsini Hills,Dated: 31.03.2022

Read:-1. U.O No. 2081/AC A1/2021/MGU Dated.20.04.2021
2.Proposal Dated 10.02.2022 from the Co-ordinator, National Institute of Plant

Science Technology
ORDER

The Fee structure of the newly started "M.Sc. Botany & Plant Science Technology" programme in
the National Institute of Plant Science Technology was approved vide paper read as (1) above.
The Co-ordinator, National Institute of Plant Science Technology has submitted a proposal to revise
the fee structure vide paper read as (2) above.

The Vice Chancellor, by exercising the powers u/s Chapter lll, Section 10(17) of Mahatma Gandhi
University Act 1985, has approved the revised fee structure as shown below.

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF PLANT SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY

M.Sc BOTANY & PLANT SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY (TWO YEAR PROGRAMME)
COURSE FEE STRUCTURE

FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR
ITEM OF FEE | I 1! : v
SEMESTER|SEMESTER|SEMESTER| SEMESTER
*CAUTION DEPOSIT - At the Time
Rs.1500/ - of Admn.
*2500
*LIBRARY CAUTION DEPOSIT *
- Rs.1000/- (Refundable)
ADMISSION FEE
(At the Time of Admn.) 500
TUITION FEE
PER SEMESTER 20000 20000 20000 20000
LIBRARY FEE
(At the Time of Admn.) 1500
LAB FEE @ Rs.5000/-
PER SEMESTER 5000 5000 5000 5000




STUDENT SAFETY INSURANCE

25 25
PER YEAR
STUDENTS WELFARE FUND 50
PER YEAR 50
STUDENTS AFFILIATION FEE
(At the Time of Admn.) 750
DEPARTMENT DEVELOPMENT FUND 2000 2000 2000 2000
PER SEMESTER
STUDENT AID FUND 265 265 265
PER SEMESTER
DEPARTMENT STUDENTS UNION FUND -
PER YEAR 55
UNIVERSITY UNION FUND
PER YEAR 55
CALENDER FEE 35
PER SEMESTER
MAGAZINE FEE 30
PER YEAR
ID CARD
(At the Time of Admn.)
STATIONERY FEE
PER SEMESTER 1000 1000
MEDICAL INSPECTION FEE 5
PER YEAR: 5
SPORTS AFFILIATION;
ety 315
PER YEAR 315
QUASI UTY FEE % ©
the Time of Admn.) 10
AUD SUAL FEE
PER SEMESTER 300 300 300 300
OURNAL FEE
PER YEAR 300 300
MATRICULATION FEE (At
the Time of Admn.) 250
GRAND TOTAL FEE PER SEMESTER (Rs.) 35070 28600 29435 28600

GRAND TOTAL FEE PER YEAR (Rs.)

63670

58,035
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Orders are issued accordingly.

Copy To

1.Co-ordinator, National Institute of Plant Science Technology
2.PSto VC/PVC

3.PA to Registrar/FO/CE
4.AR/DR/JR(Exam/Finance/Academic)
5.PRO/Enquiry/IQAC/IT Cell

6.Content Management Section/University website
7.Record section/ Stock file/File Copy

KANCHANA N NAIR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR |
(ACADEMIC)
For REGISTRAR

Forwarded / By Order

Section Officer




